Conducted December 14-18, 2023 under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) and Shaw & Company Research (R), this Fox News poll includes interviews
among 804 likely lowa Republican caucus-goers who were randomly selected from the lowa voter file and spoke with live interviewers on both landlines and

cellphones.
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1. How likely are you to attend one of the lowa Republican caucuses scheduled for January 2024 -- will you definitely attend a Republican caucus, probably attend,

probably not attend, or definitely not attend?

Total Men
Definitely attend a 56% 56%
Republican caucus
Probably attend a 44% 44%
Republican caucus
Probably not attend a
Republican caucus - -
Definitely not attend a
Republican caucus - -
(Not sure) - -
Very
Total Cons
Definitely attend a 56% 65%
Republican caucus
Probably attend a 44% 35%

Republican caucus

Probably not attend a

Republican caucus - -
Definitely not attend a

Republican caucus - -
(Not sure) - -
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2. If the caucus were held today, which one of the following would be your first choice for president?

Total Men
Donald Trump 52% 49%
Ron DeSantis 18% 18%
Nikki Haley 16% 18%
Vivek Ramaswamy 7% 8%
Chris Christie 3% 3%
Ryan Binkley 0% -
Asa Hutchinson 0% 1%
(Other) 1% 1%
(None of the above) 0% 1%
(Don't know) 2% 2%
Very
Total Cons
Donald Trump 52% 63%
Ron DeSantis 18% 20%
Nikki Haley 16% 8%
Vivek Ramaswamy 7% 5%
Chris Christie 3% 0%
Ryan Binkley 0% 0%
Asa Hutchinson 0% -
(Other) 1% -
(None of the above) 0% 0%

(Don't know) 2% 1%
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12%
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3. [SKIP IF OTHER, NONE OF THE ABOVE, OR DON'T KNOW IN Q2] Are you certain to support that person, or could you still change your mind?

Total
Certain to support 69%
May change mind 30%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Certain to support 69%
May change mind 30%
(Don't know) 2%

4. And who would be your second choice?

Total
Donald Trump 10%
Ron DeSantis 25%
Nikki Haley 15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 20%
Chris Christie 5%
Ryan Binkley 1%
Asa Hutchinson 2%
(Other) 1%
(None of the above) 12%
(Don't know) 8%

Total
Donald Trump 10%
Ron DeSantis 25%
Nikki Haley 15%
Vivek Ramaswamy 20%
Chris Christie 5%
Ryan Binkley 1%
Asa Hutchinson 2%
(Other) 1%
(None of the above) 12%
(Don't know) 8%

Men

66%

32%
2%

Very
Cons
7%
22%
2%

Men
11%
26%
17%
20%
5%
1%
1%
1%
11%
7%

Very
Cons
10%
26%
10%
24%
2%
1%
2%
1%
14%
9%

Women
1%
27%
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5. Shares your views on the issues?: In deciding who to support in the Republican presidential caucus, how important is supporting a candidate who...

Total
Extremely 59%
Very 37%
Not very 3%
Not at all 0%
(Don't know) 0%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 96%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 4%

Total
Extremely 59%
Very 37%
Not very 3%
Not at all 0%
(Don't know) 0%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 96%

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 4%
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6. Can defeat Joe Biden?: In deciding who to support in the Republican presidential caucus, how important is supporting a candidate who...

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
Extremely 76% 75% 7% 76% 74% 7% 73% 78% 75% 79%
Very 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 18% 14%
Not very 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Not at all 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 92% 91% 93% 92% 91% 92% 91% 93% 93% 93%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration
Extremely 76% 85% 74% 74% 78% 7% 75% 76% 81%
Very 16% 11% 16% 18% 15% 15% 17% 17% 14%
Not very 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Not at all 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% -
TOTAL IMPORTANT 92% 96% 90% 93% 92% 92% 92% 93% 95%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 7% 3% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5%

7. Has the stamina and mental ability to serve effectively as president?: In deciding who to support in the Republican presidential caucus, how important is
supporting a candidate who...

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
Extremely 7% 73% 82% 77% 80% 76% 78% 77% 74% 76%
Very 21% 25% 17% 22% 20% 22% 20% 22% 25% 23%
Not very 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not at all 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% -
(Don't know) 0% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 98% 98% 99% 99% 99%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration

Extremely 7% 80% 79% 82% 74% 77% 78% 82% 77%
Very 21% 19% 18% 17% 24% 22% 21% 18% 23%
Not very 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% -
Not at all 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% 0% 0% -
(Don't know) 0% 0% 0% - 1% 1% - - -
TOTAL IMPORTANT 99% 99% 97% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% -

8. Won't embarrass themselves or the country?: In deciding who to support in the Republican presidential caucus, how important is supporting a candidate who...

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
Extremely 52% 48% 56% 51% 56% 50% 48% 55% 48% 48%
Very 29% 31% 26% 29% 25% 30% 32% 26% 29% 32%
Not very 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Not at all 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 81% 79% 82% 81% 81% 80% 80% 81% 77% 80%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 18% 15% 19% 16%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration
Extremely 52% 51% 54% 52% 51% 52% 52% 54% 52%
Very 29% 26% 24% 31% 29% 27% 31% 27% 33%
Not very 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9%
Not at all 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5%
(Don't know) 3% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 81% 77% 78% 83% 80% 79% 82% 81% 85%

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 17% 19% 14% 15% 18% 17% 15% 15% 14%



9. Cares about people like you?: In deciding who to support in the Republican presidential caucus, how important is supporting a candidate who...

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
Extremely 63% 58% 68% 61% 67% 61% 59% 66% 60% 61%
Very 30% 31% 28% 31% 25% 32% 31% 29% 31% 32%
Not very 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4%
Not at all 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 92% 89% 96% 92% 91% 93% 90% 94% 91% 93%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 7% 10% 4% 7% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8% 6%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration
Extremely 63% 68% 63% 61% 63% 64% 61% 64% 61%
Very 30% 25% 29% 32% 29% 27% 33% 29% 31%
Not very 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Not at all 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 92% 93% 92% 93% 92% 91% 93% 93% 92%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%

10. Is willing to break the rules to get things done?: In deciding who to support in the Republican presidential caucus, how important is supporting a candidate who...

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
Extremely 15% 16% 14% 14% 19% 13% 14% 16% 14% 13%
Very 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 12% 20% 16% 19%
Not very 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 24% 26% 24%
Not at all 38% 38% 39% 39% 36% 40% 43% 35% 39% 37%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 31% 31% 31% 30% 34% 30% 25% 36% 30% 33%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 63% 63% 64% 64% 60% 65% 69% 59% 65% 62%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration

Extremely 15% 19% 16% 15% 14% 17% 12% 16% 17%
Very 16% 16% 10% 18% 17% 14% 19% 13% 17%
Not very 25% 23% 27% 25% 25% 24% 26% 28% 25%
Not at all 38% 35% 41% 34% 39% 38% 39% 37% 37%
(Don't know) 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 31% 35% 26% 34% 31% 31% 31% 29% 33%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 63% 58% 68% 59% 64% 62% 65% 65% 62%

11. Will work across party lines?: In deciding who to support in the Republican presidential caucus, how important is supporting a candidate who...

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
Extremely 41% 32% 51% 40% 40% 41% 35% 45% 37% 38%
Very 32% 34% 28% 33% 32% 32% 34% 30% 32% 33%
Not very 15% 20% 10% 16% 13% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16%
Not at all 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 13% 12%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 72% 66% 80% 73% 72% 72% 69% 75% 69% 70%
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 26% 32% 20% 26% 26% 27% 30% 23% 29% 28%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration
Extremely 41% 33% 48% 39% 40% 39% 43% 45% 36%
Very 32% 28% 21% 34% 34% 33% 31% 32% 31%
Not very 15% 21% 14% 18% 15% 15% 15% 14% 19%
Not at all 11% 17% 15% 7% 11% 12% 10% 7% 13%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
TOTAL IMPORTANT 72% 61% 69% 73% 73% 1% 74% 7% 67%

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 26% 37% 29% 25% 26% 27% 25% 22% 33%



12. Is a strong leader?: In deciding who to support in the Republican presidential caucus, how important is supporting a candidate who...

Extremely

Very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL IMPORTANT
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT

Extremely

Very

Not very

Not at all

(Don't know)

TOTAL IMPORTANT
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT

Total
78%
21%

1%
0%
0%
99%
1%

Total
78%
21%
1%
0%
0%
99%
1%

Men
7%
22%
0%
0%
1%
99%
1%

Very
Cons
83%
17%

0%

100%
0%

13. Which one of the following issues will be MOST

Economic issues, such as
inflation, jobs, and taxes

Immigration issues, such as
border security and
legalization

Foreign policy and defense
issues, such as terrorism
and relations with China and
Russia

Social issues, such as
religion, abortion, and
gender in school and sports

Populist issues, such as
corruption, elite power, and
corporate activism
(All/Mixed)

(Other)

(Don't know)

Economic issues, such as
inflation, jobs, and taxes

Immigration issues, such as
border security and
legalization

Foreign policy and defense
issues, such as terrorism
and relations with China and
Russia

Social issues, such as
religion, abortion, and
gender in school and sports

Populist issues, such as
corruption, elite power, and
corporate activism
(All/Mixed)

(Other)

(Don't know)

Total
38%
27%

12%

10%

Total
38%

27%

12%

10%

Men
36%
30%

11%

8%

6%

4%
2%
2%
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Cons
29%

32%

10%

15%
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79%
20%
1%
0%
99%
1%
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20%
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0%
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Women
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24%
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13%
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1%
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Under
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23%
0%
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0%
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0%

Under
Age 45
46%
16%

9%

16%

8%

3%
2%
1%
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32%

33%

12%

10%

Age
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1%
0%
0%
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1%
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1%
0%
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35%
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8%
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3%
1%
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34%

30%

12%

1%

5%

4%
2%
3%

College
Degree
75%
23%
1%
1%
0%
99%
1%

Prob
attend
caucus
78%
21%
1%
0%

99%
1%

important in deciding who you support for the Republican nomination?
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9%

2%
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0%
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14. In general, do you think the United States should take a more active or less active role in solving problems in the world, or is its current role about right?

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
A more active role 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 18% 20% 19% 22% 18%
A less active role 50% 49% 51% 50% 53% 49% 48% 52% 46% 50%
Its current role is about right 26% 27% 25% 27% 23% 27% 27% 25% 26% 27%
(Don't know) 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration
A more active role 19% 19% 22% 18% 19% 20% 19% 16% 15%
A less active role 50% 58% 42% 48% 53% 48% 52% 50% 59%
Its current role is about right 26% 16% 27% 30% 23% 26% 25% 30% 21%
(Don't know) 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6%

15. Donald Trump: Please tell me how you would feel if that candidate were the Republican Party's presidential nominee -- would you feel satisfied, dissatisfied, but
you'd still vote for them over the Democrat in November, or dissatisfied enough that you probably would not vote in November?

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
Satisfied 65% 63% 68% 65% 68% 64% 56% 74% 64% 69%
Dissatisfied, but would still 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 1% 14% 12%
vote for them over the
Democrat in November
Dissatisfied enough that you 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 18% 25% 12% 19% 16%
probably would not vote in
November
(Depends) 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration
Satisfied 65% 7% 65% 64% 66% 65% 66% 63% 76%
Dissatisfied, but would still 14% 12% 10% 13% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13%
vote for them over the
Democrat in November
Dissatisfied enough that you 18% 9% 22% 20% 15% 19% 16% 20% 8%
probably would not vote in
November
(Depends) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

(Don't know) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%



16. Ron DeSantis: Please tell me how you would feel if that candidate were the Republican Party's presidential nominee -- would you feel satisfied, dissatisfied, but
you'd still vote for them over the Democrat in November, or dissatisfied enough that you probably would not vote in November?

Satisfied

Dissatisfied, but would still
vote for them over the
Democrat in November
Dissatisfied enough that you
probably would not vote in
November

(Depends)

(Don't know)

Satisfied

Dissatisfied, but would still
vote for them over the
Democrat in November
Dissatisfied enough that you
probably would not vote in
November

(Depends)

(Don't know)

Total
48%
31%

16%

3%
2%

Total
48%
31%

16%

3%
2%

Men
49%
29%

16%

3%
2%

Very
Cons
51%
32%
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Women
46%
33%

16%
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2%

Urban
45%
26%

19%

5%
4%

White
48%
31%

16%

3%
2%

Sub-
urban
54%
29%

15%

2%
0%

Under
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48%
33%

13%

4%
2%
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45%
34%

15%

3%
3%

Age
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48%
30%

17%
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2%
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28%

16%
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13%

4%
2%

Prob
attend
caucus

43%

35%

16%

5%
2%

No
Degree
42%
36%

18%

3%
2%

Top
Issue:
Economic
53%
26%

15%

4%
2%

Regularly
Attend White
Worship Evangel
56% 53%
29% 29%

11% 14%

3% 3%
1% 2%

Top
Issue:
Immigration
43%
40%

14%

1%
2%

17. Nikki Haley: Please tell me how you would feel if that candidate were the Republican Party's presidential nominee -- would you feel satisfied, dissatisfied, but
you'd still vote for them over the Democrat in November, or dissatisfied enough that you probably would not vote in November?

Satisfied

Dissatisfied, but would still
vote for them over the
Democrat in November
Dissatisfied enough that you
probably would not vote in
November

(Depends)

(Don't know)

Satisfied

Dissatisfied, but would still
vote for them over the
Democrat in November
Dissatisfied enough that you
probably would not vote in
November

(Depends)

(Don't know)

Total
45%
28%

21%

3%
3%

Total
45%
28%

21%

3%
3%

Men
46%
28%

19%

4%
3%

Very
Cons
36%
33%

24%

3%
4%

Women

44%
28%

23%

2%
3%

Urban
45%
23%

26%

4%
2%

White
45%
29%

20%

3%
3%

Sub-
urban
50%
25%

19%

3%
3%

Under
Age 45
46%
23%

25%

4%
2%

Rural
42%
31%

20%

4%
3%

Age
45+
44%
30%

19%

3%
3%

Def
attend
caucus

43%

27%

23%

3%
3%

College
Degree
48%
26%

20%

3%
3%

Prob
attend
caucus

47%

29%

18%

3%
2%

No
Degree
42%
29%

22%

4%
3%

Top
Issue:
Economic
53%
25%

16%

3%
3%

Regularly
Attend White
Worship Evangel
45% 42%
29% 30%

20% 22%

2% 3%
3% 3%

Top
Issue:
Immigration
40%
27%

26%

4%
3%



18. Thinking about the legal challenges Donald Trump is facing related to January 6 and other efforts to overturn the 2020 election, do you think he did something
illegal, he did something wrong but not illegal, or do you think he hasn't done anything seriously wrong?

Regularly
Under Age College No Attend White
Total Men Women White Age 45 45+ Degree Degree Worship Evangel
Did something illegal 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 17% 22% 12% 17% 13%
Did something wrong, but 21% 20% 23% 22% 25% 20% 22% 21% 22% 20%
not illegal
Hasn't done anything 58% 60% 56% 58% 54% 60% 52% 63% 56% 63%
seriously wrong
(Don't know) 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Def Prob Top Top
Very Sub- attend attend Issue: Issue:
Total Cons Urban urban Rural caucus caucus Economic  Immigration
Did something illegal 16% 6% 24% 17% 14% 15% 18% 17% 9%
Did something wrong, but 21% 17% 18% 25% 20% 21% 21% 23% 21%
not illegal
Hasn't done anything 58% 73% 53% 55% 61% 61% 55% 55% 68%

seriously wrong
(Don't know) 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 1%



